

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5594/2018

1. Shabdprakash S/o Ramswaroop,
2. Krishnalal S/o Ramswaroop,
3. Kamla Devi D/o Ramswaroop, All By Caste Bishnoi, R/o 2 JDA Tehsil Ghadsana, District Sriganganagar.
4. Surendra Kumar S/o Shri Bhagat Ram, B/c Khatik, R/o Ward No.32, Purani Abadi, Sri Ganganagar.
5. Sukhi Devi W/o Vishnuram,
6. Aman S/o Vishnuram,
7. Arun S/o Vishnuram, All R/o 29 BB Tehsil Padampur, District Sriganganagar. All Through Power Of Attorney Holder Ram Singh S/o Ramjas, Age 75 Years, By Caste Vishnoi, R/o 2 JDA Tehsil Ghadsana, District Sriganganagar.

----Petitioners

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan Through The Tehsildar Revenue, Ghadsana, District Sriganganagar.
2. Board Of Revenue For Rajasthan, Ajmer Through Its Chairman.
3. Gurdeo Singh Deceased S/o Natthu Singh Through LRs.
3/1. Smt. Kartar Kaur W/o Late Gurdeo Singh
3/2. Kewal Singh S/o Late Gurdeo Singh
3/3. Manjeet Kaur D/o Late Gurdeo Singh
3/4. Rajendra Singh S/o Late Gurdeo Singh
3/5. Naseeb Kaur D/o Late Gurdeo Singh.
3/6. Niranjana Singh S/o Late Gurdeo Singh
3/7. Mangal Singh S/o Late Gurdeo Singh.
4. Gurcharan Singh @ Baba S/o Natthu Singh, All By Caste Majhabi, R/o 2 JDA Tehsil Ghadsana, District Sriganganagar.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. S. D. Purohit.
