

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5594/2018

Shabdprakash And Ors.

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. SD Purohit
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajeev Purohit Sr.Advocate, assisted by Mr. NR Budania Mr. DS Thind

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI

Order

01/04/2021

In wake of onslaught of COVID-19, abundant caution is being taken while hearing the matters in Court.

List on 20.04.2021 alongwith S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.17102/2017.

Interim order, if any, to continue till next date.

(DR.PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J.

73-Sudheer/-

सत्यमेव जयते